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Partie / Part / Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

PLN 075000430 HJ 549 S VLADIVOSTOK RUS 131E58 43N09 5 10 150 23.9 A 257 3

PLN 075000430 HN 549 S VLADIVOSTOK RUS 131E58 43N09 5 10 150 23.9 A 257 3

MOD 112106935 HJ 549 S TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS 131E53 43N21 9 16 500 34.0 B 3 CHN

MOD 112106935 HN 549 S TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS 131E53 43N21 9 16 500 35.0 B 3 CHN; J

PLN 075000434 HJ 558 TOUGGOURT ALG 006E04 33N05 9 20 4 6.0 A 45 1

PLN 075000434 HN 558 TOUGGOURT ALG 006E04 33N05 9 20 4 6.0 A 45 1

MOD 112106923 HJ 558 TOUGGOURT ALG 006E04 33N05 9 20 10 10.0 A 45 1

MOD 112106923 HN 558 TOUGGOURT ALG 006E04 33N05 9 20 10 10.0 A 45 1

PLN 075000568 HJ 576 BECHAR ALG 002W15 31N36 0 9 800 34.0 B 1

PLN 075000568 HN 576 BECHAR ALG 002W15 31N36 0 9 400 31.0 B 1

MOD 112106919 HJ 576 BECHAR ALG 002W15 31N36 0 9 400 33.1 A 130 1

MOD 112106919 HN 576 BECHAR ALG 002W15 31N36 0 9 90 21.6 A 130 1 NIG; POR

PLN 109016580 HJ 1278 SIDI LAKHDAR ALG 002E11 36N15 0 9 2 3.0 A 58 3

PLN 109016580 HN 1278 SIDI LAKHDAR ALG 002E11 36N15 0 9 2 3.0 A 58 3

MOD 112106920 HJ 594 BORDJ OMAR IDRISS ALG 006E49 28N08 0 9 100 20.0 A 60 1

MOD 112106920 HN 594 BORDJ OMAR IDRISS ALG 006E49 28N08 0 9 20 13.0 A 60 1

PLN 075004511 HJ 1071 S ABAKAN RUS 091E11 53N46 9 16 50 20.4 A 190 3

PLN 075004511 HN 1071 S ABAKAN RUS 091E11 53N46 9 16 50 20.4 A 190 3

MOD 112106914 HJ 594 S ABAKAN RUS 091E11 53N46 9 16 50 19.0 A 190 3

MOD 112106914 HN 594 S ABAKAN RUS 091E11 53N46 9 16 50 19.0 A 190 3 MNG

PLN 075001275 HJ 657 GROZNYI RUS 045E36 42N55 9 10 100 20.0 A 120 3

PLN 075001275 HN 657 GROZNYI RUS 045E36 42N55 9 10 100 20.0 B 3

MOD 112106928 HJ 657 GROZNYI RUS 045E44 43N16 9 16 100 20.0 A 120 3

MOD 112106928 HN 657 GROZNYI RUS 045E44 43N16 9 16 100 22.0 B 3

PLN 075001280 HJ 666 TINDOUF ALG 008W07 27N38 0 9 600 31.8 B 1

PLN 075001280 HN 666 TINDOUF ALG 008W07 27N38 0 9 120 24.8 B 1

MOD 112106922 HJ 666 TINDOUF ALG 008W07 27N38 0 9 100 22.1 A 112 1

MOD 112106922 HN 666 TINDOUF ALG 008W07 27N38 0 9 7 10.6 A 112 1

PLN 075001828 HJ 738 IN AMENAS ALG 009E38 28N03 0 9 400 31.0 90 B 1

PLN 075001828 HN 738 IN AMENAS ALG 009E38 28N03 0 9 400 31.0 90 B 1

MOD 112106921 HJ 738 IN AMENAS ALG 009E38 28N03 0 9 200 25.1 A 101 1

MOD 112106921 HN 738 IN AMENAS ALG 009E38 28N03 0 9 150 23.9 A 101 1 E; NIG

PLN 075002279 HJ 783 SPASSK DALNIY RUS 132E47 44N38 9 18 75 22.8 60 B 3

PLN 075002279 HN 783 SPASSK DALNIY RUS 132E47 44N38 9 18 75 22.8 60 B 3

MOD 112106934 HJ 783 TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS 131E53 43N21 9 16 30 19.8 B 3

MOD 112106934 HN 783 TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS 131E53 43N21 9 16 30 15.8 B 3 KRE
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Partie / Part / Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

PLN 075002338 HJ 792 OKHA RUS 142E53 53N36 9 18 50 20.4 A 220 3

PLN 075002338 HN 792 OKHA RUS 142E53 53N36 9 18 50 20.4 A 220 3

MOD 112106930 HN 792 ALEKSANDROVSK SAKH RUS 142E09 50N53 9 16 50 20.0 B 3 KOR

PLN 107051191 HJ 810 S RAZDOLNOE PRIM RUS 131E55 43N32 9 16 150 24.8 B 3

PLN 107051191 HN 810 S RAZDOLNOE PRIM RUS 131E55 43N32 9 16 150 24.8 B 3

MOD 112106933 HJ 810 S TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS 131E54 43N21 9 16 150 23.8 B 3 KRE

MOD 112106933 HN 810 S TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS 131E54 43N21 9 16 150 26.8 B 3 J

ADD 112106929 HJ 936 DALNEGORSK PRIM RUS 135E34 44N32 9 16 5 10.0 B 3

ADD 112106929 HN 936 DALNEGORSK PRIM RUS 135E34 44N32 9 16 5 9.0 B 3 J; KRE

ADD 112106924 HJ 954 AIN EL HADJAR ALG 000E15 34N43 0 9 50 17.0 A 75 1

ADD 112106924 HN 954 AIN EL HADJAR ALG 000E15 34N43 0 9 50 17.0 A 75 1 E; MTN; POR

ADD 112059786 HJ 972 S BROVARY UKR 030E48 50N30 9 16 100 23.0 B 3

ADD 112059786 HN 972 S BROVARY UKR 030E48 50N30 9 16 10 13.0 B 3 RUS

ADD 112106915 HJ 972 S KRASNE UKR 024E40 49N54 9 16 200 26.0 B 3 POL

ADD 112106915 HN 972 S KRASNE UKR 024E40 49N54 9 16 20 16.0 B 3 RUS

ADD 112059787 HJ 972 S LUCH UKR 032E12 46N48 9 16 500 32.0 B 3 BUL

ADD 112059787 HN 972 S LUCH UKR 032E12 46N48 9 16 500 32.0 B 3 ALB; ARS; D; ETH; IND; IRN; ISR;
LBY; RUS; UAE

PLN 105210366 HJ 1053 S PETERBURG RUS 030E28 59N52 9 16 10 10.0 A 75 3

PLN 105210366 HN 1053 S PETERBURG RUS 030E28 59N52 9 16 10 10.0 A 75 3

MOD 112106937 HJ 1053 SANKT PETERBURG RUS 030E08 59N59 9 16 10 10.4 A 75 3

MOD 112106937 HN 1053 SANKT PETERBURG RUS 030E08 59N59 9 16 10 11.0 B 3

ADD 112106936 HJ 1134 SHVEDCHIKI BRN RUS 034E33 52N13 9 16 7 10.6 A 130 3

ADD 112106936 HN 1134 SHVEDCHIKI BRN RUS 034E33 52N13 9 16 7 9.5 B 3 UKR

PLN 075005012 HJ 1143 ULYANOVSK RUS 048E05 54N19 9 16 100 20.0 A 190 3

PLN 075005012 HN 1143 ULYANOVSK RUS 048E05 54N19 9 16 100 20.0 A 190 3

MOD 112106925 HJ 1143 S ORENBURG RUS 054E47 51N46 9 16 100 20.0 A 200 3

MOD 112106925 HN 1143 S ORENBURG RUS 054E47 51N46 9 16 100 20.0 A 200 3 TJK; TUR

PLN 075008882 HJ 1539 S YALTA UKR 034E10 44N39 9 16 25 17.4 A 120 3

PLN 075008882 HN 1539 S YALTA UKR 034E10 44N39 9 16 25 17.4 A 120 3

MOD 112106916 HJ 1215 YALTA UKR 034E10 44N39 9 16 10 12.0 A 120 3

MOD 112106916 HN 1215 YALTA UKR 034E10 44N39 9 16 10 12.0 A 120 3 RUS

ADD 112106931 HJ 1269 S USSURIYSK PRIM RUS 132E00 43N50 9 16 5 7.3 A 39 3

ADD 112106931 HN 1269 S USSURIYSK PRIM RUS 132E00 43N50 9 16 5 9.0 B 3 J; KOR

PLN 107084895 HJ 1287 GROZNYI RUS 045E36 42N55 9 16 50 17.0 B 3

PLN 107084895 HN 1287 GROZNYI RUS 045E36 42N55 9 16 50 18.0 B 3

MOD 112106927 HJ 1287 GROZNYI RUS 045E44 43N16 9 16 50 18.0 A 95 3 AZE
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Partie / Part / Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

MOD 112106927 HN 1287 GROZNYI RUS 045E44 43N16 9 16 50 18.0 B 3 GEO; ISR

ADD 112106932 HJ 1377 TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS 131E53 43N21 9 16 75 19.8 B 3

ADD 112106932 HN 1377 TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS 131E53 43N21 9 16 75 26.8 B 3 CHN; J; KOR; KRE; MNG

ADD 112106926 HJ 1449 KRASNOYARSK RUS 092E44 56N02 9 16 10 10.4 A 43 3

ADD 112106926 HN 1449 KRASNOYARSK RUS 092E44 56N02 9 16 10 14.0 B 3
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Annexe à la Partie / Annex to Part / Anexo a la Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 | 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 | 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 | 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

MOD 112106935 HJ 549 S TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS -5 -3 -3 -3 1 6 7 7 7 | 7 7 1 -3 -3 1 1 1 1 | -7 -7 -7 -10 -5 1 0 0 -3 | -3 1 -2 -6 -6 -6 -4 -5 -5

MOD 112106935 HN 549 S TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS -10 -7 -6 -5 2 8 8 8 8 | 8 8 2 -3 -3 2 2 2 1 | -7 -7 -7 -10 -15 -10 0 0 -3 | -3 1 -2 -6 -6 -6 -4 -10 -10

MOD 112106928 HN 657 GROZNYI RUS 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 | 0 -3 -3 -3 0 0 -3 -3 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

MOD 112106934 HJ 783 TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS 5 5 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 | -2 -3 -5 -10 -15 -15 -15 -13 -13 | -14 -14 -14 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 4 5 5 5 5 5 5

MOD 112106934 HN 783 TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 -3 -3 -3 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MOD 112106930 HN 792 ALEKSANDROVSK SAKH RUS 1 3 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | -4 -4 -1 0 -10 -10 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MOD 112106933 HJ 810 S TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 0 -5 -5 -5 0 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MOD 112106933 HN 810 S TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 1 1 | -1 -1 -3 -7 -11 -11 -11 -7 -3 | -3 -8 -13 -13 -13 -13 -13 -8 -3 | 1 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 5

ADD 112106929 HJ 936 DALNEGORSK PRIM RUS 3 3 3 1 0 -1 -2 -3 -3 | -1 0 0 0 0 -18 -18 -18 -18 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 0 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

ADD 112106929 HN 936 DALNEGORSK PRIM RUS 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 -9 -9 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 -6 -6 0 | 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

ADD 112059786 HJ 972 S BROVARY UKR -2 -2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 | 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 | 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 | 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

ADD 112059786 HN 972 S BROVARY UKR -2 -2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 | 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 | 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 | 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

ADD 112106915 HJ 972 S KRASNE UKR 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 | 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 | 3 3 3 3 3 -2 -3 -4 -5 | -8 -8 -8 -8 -5 -4 -3 -2 3

ADD 112106915 HN 972 S KRASNE UKR 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 | 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 | 3 3 3 3 3 -2 -3 -4 -5 | -8 -8 -8 -8 -5 -4 -3 -2 3

ADD 112059787 HJ 972 S LUCH UKR -7 -7 -7 -7 -3 -2 0 1 2 | 3 5 5 3 2 2 2 2 2 | 3 5 5 3 2 1 0 -2 -3 | -7 -7 -7 -7 -7 -7 -7 -7 -7

ADD 112059787 HN 972 S LUCH UKR -7 -7 -7 -7 -3 -2 0 1 2 | 3 5 5 3 2 2 2 2 2 | 3 5 5 3 2 1 0 -2 -3 | -7 -7 -7 -7 -7 -7 -7 -7 -7

MOD 112106937 HN 1053 SANKT PETERBURG RUS 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | -4 -4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

ADD 112106936 HN 1134 SHVEDCHIKI BRN RUS 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ADD 112106931 HN 1269 S USSURIYSK PRIM RUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | -7 -7 -7 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 | 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1

MOD 112106927 HN 1287 GROZNYI RUS 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 -2 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ADD 112106932 HJ 1377 TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 -2 -2 -2 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

ADD 112106932 HN 1377 TAVRICHANKA PRIM RUS 8 8 0 0 1 3 -1 -1 -1 | 2 -9 -11 -3 -3 -1 2 -2 -4 | -9 -9 -7 -11 -9 -5 -2 -2 -3 | -3 -3 -3 2 2 4 4 4 8

ADD 112106926 HN 1449 KRASNOYARSK RUS 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 2 1 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -6 | -6 -14 -14 -13 -13 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
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Annex to notifying administration ALG
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

576 ALG BECHAR 112106919 HN NIG 576 IBADAN 075000598 260 1.04

ALG BECHAR 112106919 HN POR 576 PNT DELGADA 075000603 120 1.16

738 ALG IN AMENAS 112106921 HN E 738 BARCELONA 075001857 240 1.10

ALG IN AMENAS 112106921 HN NIG 738 BAUCHI 075001877 320 0.77

954 ALG AIN EL HADJAR 112106924 HN E 954 MADRID 075003494 180 3.86

ALG AIN EL HADJAR 112106924 HN MTN 954 ATAR 075003511 40 1.18

ALG AIN EL HADJAR 112106924 HN POR 954 PNT DELGADA 075003517 100 1.55
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Annex to notifying administration RUS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc
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549 RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106935 HJ CHN 540 HULIN SHI 075000295 200 1.22

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106935 HN CHN 540 HULIN SHI 075000295 100 2.09

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106935 HN CHN 540 MUDANJIANG 075000277 40 1.00

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106935 HN CHN 549 CHIFENG SHI 075000380 60 1.21

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106935 HN J 540 NANAO 075000349 280 0.50

594 RUS ABAKAN 112106914 HN MNG 594 UNDERHAN 075000711 0 1.28

783 RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106934 HN KRE 783 PYONGYANG 075002259 80 1.28

792 RUS ALEKSANDROVSK SAKH 112106930 HN KOR 792 SEOUL 075002319 300 0.55

810 RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106933 HN J 810 TOKYO 075002441 260 0.50

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106933 HJ KRE 801 HWADAE 075002384 40 35.97

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106933 HJ KRE 819 CHONGJIN 075002497 100 19.19

936 RUS DALNEGORSK PRIM 112106929 HN J 936 AKITA 075003340 0 0.59

          RUS DALNEGORSK PRIM 112106929 HN KRE 936 KYONGWON 075003350 0 0.70

1134 RUS SHVEDCHIKI BRN 112106936 HN UKR 1134 LUHANSK 107083992 0 0.51

1143 RUS ORENBURG 112106925 HN TJK 1143 DUSHANBE 075005009 320 1.10

          RUS ORENBURG 112106925 HN TUR 1143 MARDIN 075005008 0 0.65

1269 RUS USSURIYSK PRIM 112106931 HN J 1269 OBIHIRO 075005911 320 0.70

          RUS USSURIYSK PRIM 112106931 HN KOR 1269 YANGJOO 075005915 0 0.66

1287 RUS GROZNYI 112106927 HJ AZE 1296 BAKU 075006090 340 3.55

          RUS GROZNYI 112106927 HN GEO 1287 BATUMI 075006049 60 3.07

          RUS GROZNYI 112106927 HN ISR 1287 TEL AVIV 1 075006023 340 0.91

1377 RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN CHN 1368 ELUNCHU QI 110014832 100 0.93

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN CHN 1368 JIXI 075006774 60 0.52

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN J 1368 WAKKANAI 075006813 0 0.53

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN J 1377 HACHINOHE 075006870 60 0.51

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN J 1377 YAMAGUCHI 075006869 0 0.50

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN KOR 1377 POCHEON 075006872 340 0.53

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN KRE 1377 HOEYANG 075006873 0 0.85

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN MNG 1377 SAIN SHANDA 075006876 20 0.81



Annex to notifying administration UKR
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

972 UKR BROVARY 112059786 HN RUS 972 SMOLENSK 075003667 120 5.75

UKR KRASNE 112106915 HJ POL 963 LUBACZOW 075003596 100 2.57

UKR KRASNE 112106915 HN RUS 972 SMOLENSK 075003667 200 6.00

UKR LUCH 112059787 HN ALB 972 PUKE 075003615 80 0.86

UKR LUCH 112059787 HN ARS 972 AL RASS 075003616 20 0.79

UKR LUCH 112059787 HJ BUL 981 VARNA 075003679 60 3.35

UKR LUCH 112059787 HN D 972 HAMBURG 075003639 40 1.22

UKR LUCH 112059787 HN ETH 972 BAHAR DAR 075003642 340 1.65

UKR LUCH 112059787 HN IND 972 CUTTACK 075003646 120 0.79

UKR LUCH 112059787 HN IRN 972 ILAM 075003650 140 1.94

UKR LUCH 112059787 HN ISR 972 MIZPE RAMON 075003651 180 2.73

UKR LUCH 112059787 HN LBY 972 BENI ULID 075003654 40 0.98

UKR LUCH 112059787 HN LBY 972 HUN 075003655 20 1.00

UKR LUCH 112059787 HN LBY 972 MURZUQ 075003656 20 0.90

UKR LUCH 112059787 HN RUS 972 SMOLENSK 075003667 160 5.65

UKR LUCH 112059787 HN UAE 972 FUJAIRAH 075003665 60 1.50

1215 UKR YALTA 112106916 HN RUS 1215 KURSK 075005556 140 0.50
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Annex to affected administration ALB
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

972 UKR LUCH 112059787 HN ALB 972 PUKE 075003615 80 0.86
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Annex to affected administration ARS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

972 UKR LUCH 112059787 HN ARS 972 AL RASS 075003616 20 0.79
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Annex to affected administration AZE
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc
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1287 RUS GROZNYI 112106927 HJ AZE 1296 BAKU 075006090 340 3.55



Annex to affected administration BUL
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc
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972 UKR LUCH 112059787 HJ BUL 981 VARNA 075003679 60 3.35



Annex to affected administration CHN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc
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549 RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106935 HJ CHN 540 HULIN SHI 075000295 200 1.22

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106935 HN CHN 540 HULIN SHI 075000295 100 2.09

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106935 HN CHN 540 MUDANJIANG 075000277 40 1.00

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106935 HN CHN 549 CHIFENG SHI 075000380 60 1.21

1377 RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN CHN 1368 ELUNCHU QI 110014832 100 0.93

          RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN CHN 1368 JIXI 075006774 60 0.52



Annex to affected administration D
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

972 UKR LUCH 112059787 HN D 972 HAMBURG 075003639 40 1.22
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Annex to affected administration E
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

738 ALG IN AMENAS 112106921 HN E 738 BARCELONA 075001857 240 1.10

954 ALG AIN EL HADJAR 112106924 HN E 954 MADRID 075003494 180 3.86
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Annex to affected administration ETH
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

972 UKR LUCH 112059787 HN ETH 972 BAHAR DAR 075003642 340 1.65
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Annex to affected administration GEO
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1287 RUS GROZNYI 112106927 HN GEO 1287 BATUMI 075006049 60 3.07
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Annex to affected administration IND
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

972 UKR LUCH 112059787 HN IND 972 CUTTACK 075003646 120 0.79
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Annex to affected administration IRN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

972 UKR LUCH 112059787 HN IRN 972 ILAM 075003650 140 1.94
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Annex to affected administration ISR
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

972 UKR LUCH 112059787 HN ISR 972 MIZPE RAMON 075003651 180 2.73

1287 RUS GROZNYI 112106927 HN ISR 1287 TEL AVIV 1 075006023 340 0.91
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Annex to affected administration J
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN J 1377 HACHINOHE 075006870 60 0.51

RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN J 1377 YAMAGUCHI 075006869 0 0.50
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549 RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106935 HN J 540 NANAO 075000349 280 0.50

810 RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106933 HN J 810 TOKYO 075002441 260 0.50

936 RUS DALNEGORSK PRIM 112106929 HN J 936 AKITA 075003340 0 0.59

1269 RUS USSURIYSK PRIM 112106931 HN J 1269 OBIHIRO 075005911 320 0.70

1377 RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN J 1368 WAKKANAI 075006813 0 0.53



Annex to affected administration KOR
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

792 RUS ALEKSANDROVSK SAKH 112106930 HN KOR 792 SEOUL 075002319 300 0.55

1269 RUS USSURIYSK PRIM 112106931 HN KOR 1269 YANGJOO 075005915 0 0.66

1377 RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN KOR 1377 POCHEON 075006872 340 0.53
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Annex to affected administration KRE
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106933 HJ KRE 819 CHONGJIN 075002497 100 19.19

936 RUS DALNEGORSK PRIM 112106929 HN KRE 936 KYONGWON 075003350 0 0.70

1377 RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN KRE 1377 HOEYANG 075006873 0 0.85
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783 RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106934 HN KRE 783 PYONGYANG 075002259 80 1.28

810 RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106933 HJ KRE 801 HWADAE 075002384 40 35.97



Annex to affected administration LBY
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

972 UKR LUCH 112059787 HN LBY 972 BENI ULID 075003654 40 0.98

UKR LUCH 112059787 HN LBY 972 HUN 075003655 20 1.00

UKR LUCH 112059787 HN LBY 972 MURZUQ 075003656 20 0.90
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Annex to affected administration MNG
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

594 RUS ABAKAN 112106914 HN MNG 594 UNDERHAN 075000711 0 1.28

1377 RUS TAVRICHANKA PRIM 112106932 HN MNG 1377 SAIN SHANDA 075006876 20 0.81
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Annex to affected administration MTN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

954 ALG AIN EL HADJAR 112106924 HN MTN 954 ATAR 075003511 40 1.18
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Annex to affected administration NIG
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

576 ALG BECHAR 112106919 HN NIG 576 IBADAN 075000598 260 1.04

738 ALG IN AMENAS 112106921 HN NIG 738 BAUCHI 075001877 320 0.77
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Annex to affected administration POL
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc
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972 UKR KRASNE 112106915 HJ POL 963 LUBACZOW 075003596 100 2.57



Annex to affected administration POR
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

576 ALG BECHAR 112106919 HN POR 576 PNT DELGADA 075000603 120 1.16

954 ALG AIN EL HADJAR 112106924 HN POR 954 PNT DELGADA 075003517 100 1.55
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Annex to affected administration RUS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

972 UKR BROVARY 112059786 HN RUS 972 SMOLENSK 075003667 120 5.75

UKR KRASNE 112106915 HN RUS 972 SMOLENSK 075003667 200 6.00

UKR LUCH 112059787 HN RUS 972 SMOLENSK 075003667 160 5.65

1215 UKR YALTA 112106916 HN RUS 1215 KURSK 075005556 140 0.50
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Annex to affected administration TJK
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1143 RUS ORENBURG 112106925 HN TJK 1143 DUSHANBE 075005009 320 1.10
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Annex to affected administration TUR
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1143 RUS ORENBURG 112106925 HN TUR 1143 MARDIN 075005008 0 0.65
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Annex to affected administration UAE
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

972 UKR LUCH 112059787 HN UAE 972 FUJAIRAH 075003665 60 1.50
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Annex to affected administration UKR
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1134 RUS SHVEDCHIKI BRN 112106936 HN UKR 1134 LUHANSK 107083992 0 0.51
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